## SINGAPORE MEDIATION CENTRE PRIVATE EDUCATION MEDIATION AND ARBITRATION SCHEME

## FEE SCHEDULE

## 1 Mediation Fee

1.1 The mediation fees payable to SMC for cases lodged under the PE ADR Mediation Rules are as follows:

		Where the quantum of claim is S\$30,000 and below (fee includes Mediator's fees for 4 hours and rental of premises for 4 hours)	Where the quantum of claim is more than S\$30,000 and up to S\$100,000 (fee includes Mediator's fees for 1 day, rental of premises for 1 day and F&B charges for up to 3 persons per Party)
Student		\$156.96 (inclusive of GST)	\$501.40 (inclusive of GST)
Private Institution	Education	\$627.84 (inclusive of GST)	\$2,005.60 (inclusive of GST)

For cases where the quantum of claim is above S\$100,000, the SMC Mediation Procedure Fee Schedule shall apply.